
The Governance Council 
Name Email Department 

Office of the President 
James Klauber jklauber@hagerstowncc.edu President/Chair 

Mathematics & Science Division 
Veroncia Stein vmstein@hagerstowncc.edu Professor, Chemistry and Physical Science/Faculty Assembly Chair 

Vidda Beache vpbeache@hagerstowncc.edu 
Distance Learning 
Dean of Academic Innovation and Instructional Technology 

Lore Kuehnert ldkuehnert@hagerstowncc.edu 
Behavioral & Social Sciences/Business Division 
Professor, US & World History 

Eric Buyers ecbyers@hagerstowncc.edu 
Public Safety 
Director of Public Safety 

Christine Cramer cmcramer@hagerstowncc.edu 
Behavioral & Social Sciences/Business Division 
Assistant Professor, Psychology 
Health Sciences Division 

Tanda Emmanuel taemanuel@hagerstowncc.edu Assistant Professor, Program Coordinator, EHR & HIM 

Alyssa Little ajlittle@hagerstowncc.edu 
English & Humanities Division 
Assistant Professor, Dance 

Douglas Leisher dkleisher@hagerstowncc.edu 
Business & Technology 
Assistant Professor, Information Systems Technology 

Beth Kirkpatrick elkirkpatrick@hagerstowncc.edu 
Public Information & Marketing 
Senior Director, Public Information & Marketing 
SGA 

Isabella Early iaearly@student.hagerstowncc.edu President 
Office of Student Affairs 

Christine Ohl-Gigliotti caohl-gigliotti@hagerstowncc.edu Dean of Student Affairs 

Carlee Ranalli ckranalli@hagerstowncc.edu 
Planning & Institutional Effectiveness 
Dean, Planning & Institutional Effectiveness 

Kathleen Jordan-D'Ambrisi kmdambrisi@hagerstowncc.edu 
Instructional Support Services 
Dean of Instruction 

Theresa Shank tmshank@hagerstowncc.edu 
Center for Continuing Education & Business Services 
Dean of Continuing Education & Business Services 

Eric Schwartz eschwartz@hagerstowncc.edu 
Behavioral & Social Sciences/Business Division 
Associate Professor, Political Science/International Relations 
Office of Administration & Finance 

Heike Soeffker-Culicerto hisoeffker-culicerto@hagerstowncc.edu Vice-President Administration & Finance 
Human Resources 

Kelly Jacobs kljacobs@hagerstowncc.edu Payroll Associate 
Academic Affairs & Student Services 

Dawn Schoenenberger dmschoenenberger@hagerstowncc.edu Vice President Academic Affairs and Student Services 

Margaret Yaukey mayaukey@hagerstowncc.edu 
English & Humanities Division 
Assistant Professor, Art 

Robin Hill rlhill@hagerstowncc.edu 
Nursing Division 
Associate Professor, Practical Nursing 
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